Centrifugal Flanged

Construction features

Pump body

stainless steel AISI 304

Motor bracket

cast iron

Impeller

stainless steel AlSI 304

Mechanical seal

ceramic-graphite-NBR

Mechanical seal housing

stainless steel AlSI 304

Monobloc horizontal centrifugal pumps

made of stainless steel. Widely used in water
supplies, pressurization, cooling, and industrial
applications. The pumps guarantee small
change in pressure for large flow variation.

3~230/400V - 50Hz P < 4kW

. . 3~ 400/690V - 50Hz P > 4kW

2 poles induction motor
1~ 230V-50Hz

Insulation class F

Protection degree IPX5

Motor efficiency |E3

Pump shaft end stainless steel AISI 304
Liquid temperature -10 + +90 °C
Operating pressure max 10 bar
KMS 32 BE / 1,5 -2E -WF counter flange with
; WF without
mech. seal and O-rings standard
E EPDM
V FKM

L— pump type

2E SiC-SiC-EPDM
2V SiC-SiC-FKM

-- nominal power (kW)
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KMS

P1 CURRENT Q (m3/h - I/min)
TYPE - P2 " 3 1~ 3- 0 6 9 12 15 18 21 24 27 30
50 Hz 230V | 400V 0 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
HP | kw kW A H (m)
32BE/1,5 2 15 [ 20| 92 | 19 | 36 | 239 236 233 227 217 20,4 18,8 171 154 13,5
32BE/2,2 3 22 | 24 | 10 | 23 | 45 | 295 28,9 28,2 274 26,4 249 229 20,9 18,7 16,4
32CE/3 4 3 - - 34 | 63 | 369 34,8 339 33,0 31,9 30,7 293 278 26,1 243
32CE/4 55 4 49 | 222 | 48 | 88 | 497 46,6 45,0 439 428 416 40,5 39,3 377
32CE/5,5 75 | 55 - - 66 | 117 | 639 58,0 56,3 55,0 53,6 5211 507 495 483
P1 CURRENT Q (m3/h - I/min)
TYPE - P2 1~ 3- | 0| 9 |12 |15 |18 |21 |24 |27 |30 | 33|36 |39 |42 |45 | 48 | 54 | 60 | 66
1~ 3-
50 Hz 230V [400V| 0 (150|200 250|300 350 400|450 500|550 600 | 650|700 |750 800|900 1000|1100
HP | kw KW A H (m)
40BE/1,5 2 15 | 1,8 | 85 | 17 | 33 [164(16,2|159|156|14,9|14,2|13,4 |125 | 11,4 [10,2
40BE/2,2 3 22 | 25 | 116 | 24 | 47 |215|216|215|21,2]207|20,0| 191 | 181 | 17,0 | 15,8 | 14,6 | 13,4
40BE/3 4 3 - - 34 | 63 | 271 26,9(26,6|26,2|25,6|24,8|23,8/22,7|21,5|20,3/19,0| 17,7 | 16,3
40BE/4 55 4 43 | 197 | 41 | 78 |366 34,8(34,4/33,6|32,4(31,0 |29,5(27,8 25,8237 21,5 | 19,3 | 17,0
40CE/5,5 75 | 55 - - 55 | 102 |444 426| 421|414 |40,4/39,4|38,2(36,8|35,2|33,4| 315 29,5(27,5|25,4( 21,0
40CE/7,5 10 | 75 - - 74 | 135 [54,0 52,4|515|50,2|49,0|47,8|46,6 45,3 |43,9|42,2|40,3|38,3|36,2|34,0| 291 | 24,5
40CE/11 15 11 - - | 122 | 200 |685 65,9(65,4|64,764,0/63,4(62,862,0| 611 |601|59,0|57,8 56,5 |54,9| 51,5 | 47,7 | 43,8
P1 CURRENT Q (m3/h - I/min)
TYPE - P2 1~ 3- | O |18 | 21 |24 | 27 |30 (33|36 |39 |42 |45 |48 |54 |60 |66 | 72 | 78
1~ 3-
50 Hz 230V 400V | 0 (300|350 |400 | 450 |500 |550 |600 650 | 700 | 750 | 800 | 900 [1000| 1100 1200/1300
HP | kw kw A H (m)
50AE/3 4 3 - - 29 | 57 |223]221|217 212|207 |20,2|197 |190 182|172 | 162 | 151 | 129 | 107
50AE/4 55 4 44 | 200 | 42 | 80 |260|258|256|253|251|24,9|24,6|24,2|236(229|222|214 (19,8 | 181 | 16,4
50BE/5,5 75 | 55 - - 64 | 11,5 |349|346|34,3/339/33,5|33,3|33,0|326| 321|314 |30,7|30,0|284|267|2438|227
50CE/7,5 10 | 75 - - 82 | 14,6 |39,8/39,5|391|385|379|375|374|373|372(369|36,5|36,0|347| 331|314 297 | 279
50CE/11 15 11 - - 124 | 20,3 |55,8|554|550|54,5|53,9|534|529|524| 51,8| 511 |50,4|49,8|48,7|47,3|457|439| 41,9
50CE1/15 20 | 15 - - | 150 | 251 |659| 631|627 |627|624(622|618|613|607|60,0|594|588| 576|564 550|534
50CE/15 20 | 15 - - 152 | 256 | 659 631|627 |627|624|622| 61,8 61,3|60,7|60,0|594 588|576 |564|550|534
50CE/185 | 25 | 185 | - - | 182 | 30,6 |696|69]1|685|683|682| 681|679 67,7 |674|669|663|659 654 647|638 631
CUR. Q (m3/h - I/min)
TYPE.- P2 Pl | 3- | O |36 |39 | 42 | 45 | 48 | 54 (60 | 66 | 72 | 78 | 84 | 90 | 96 | 108 | 120 | 126 | 132 | 138
50 Hz 400V| 0 |600 | 650 | 700 | 750 | 800 | 900 |1000 1100 |1200|1300|1400 | 1500|1600 [1800 |2000|2100 (2200|2300
HP | kW | kW | A H (m)

65AE/5,5 75 | 55 | 62 | 11,2 |20,3| 19,7 | 196 | 195|194 | 193 | 191 | 18,7 | 183 | 17,7 | 171 | 164 | 158 | 151 | 13,7 | 11,6 | 10,4
65AE/7,5 10 75 | 84 | 150 | 251 |24,2|24,0|239|23,8|23,8|236(23,5|233|231 225|219 | 212|204 |189 | 172 | 16,2 | 15,0

65BE/11 15 1 1,5 | 19,0 |34,8|34,0|33,9|33,7(33,4|33,0|327|323[320|319 | 316 | 311 |30,4 296|279 | 26,2 | 256
65BE1/15 20 15 151 | 253 | 419 | 413 | 412 | 41,0 | 40,8 40,5 |39,9 | 39,5 | 39,1 | 38,8 |38,7 | 38,6 | 38,3 | 37,9 | 37,0 | 36,0 | 35,8
65BE/15 20 15 | 155 | 261 | 419 | 41,3 | 41,2 | 41,0 | 40,8 40,5 |39,9|39,5| 391 |38,8|38,7|38,6|38,3|379 | 370 | 36,0 | 358

65CE/18,5 25 | 18,5 | 18,8 | 316 | 49,7 |49,0|48,7|48,4 48,2 |48,0|476 | 473 | 472 | 47,1 | 46,9 | 46,6 | 46,2459 | 450|435 425
65CE/22 30 22 | 23,3 | 39,6 | 581 |56,5|56,2|559 | 557|554 |549|543|539|53,7|535|534|532|529| 521|510 504|496 |48,7

CUR. Q (m3/h - I/min)
TYPE P2 P1 3~ 0 |54 60|66 | 72|78 |84 |90 | 96 | 108|120 | 126 | 132 | 138 | 144 | 150 | 156 | 168 | 180 | 192 | 204 | 216
50 Hz 400V| 0 | 900 [1000|1100(1200[13001400 1500 1600|1800|2000|21002200123002400/25002600280030003200[34003600
HP | kW | kW A H (m)

80BE/11 15 1 121 | 199 273|278 |276|273|269|264|259|253|246|233|220 214 |209(203| 197 | 192 (186 | 173 | 157 | 139 | 118
80BE1/15 20 15 | 14,9 | 250 |1322|328|326|323|320| 316 | 311 |30,6|30;1|289| 27,7 | 27,0263 | 25,7 | 251 |24,5|239|225|209| 193 | 17,8
80BE/15 20 15 | 150 | 255 |1322|328|326|323|320|316 | 311 |306|30;1|289| 27,7 |27,0|263| 257 | 251 |245|239|225|209|193 | 17,8
80BE/18,5 25 | 18,5 | 20,0 | 33,2 |384|38,7|38,5|38,2| 379|375 | 371 |36,7|36,3| 356 |34,6|339|332|325| 319 | 31,3 | 30,7| 294 | 28]1 | 26,7 | 251 | 23,3
80CE/22 30 22 | 217 | 364 | 419|424 421|419 | 416 | 41,3 |409|40,5/400|394|387|382| 376 |36,9|363|356|349|332| 312 | 290

g 139




H [m]

P2 [kW] e [%]

NPSH [m]

H [m]

P2 [kW] e [%]

NPSH [m]

KMS

0 Qlimp gpm] 40 80 120
o0 QlUSgpm] 50 100 150
40 ‘ ‘
32BE |”
30
—_—
—
—
80
_
2 T T~
~—_
~_ \ .
BE/15 %0
10
0 0
0 QIm¥/hl 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
o Ql/minl 490 200 300 400 500
80
BE/1,5
60
= BE/22
40
20
0
3 4
R BE/22 3
L
L BE/15 2
| I
L [
1 — ;
0 o
6 18
4 12
o
2 6
0 0
0Q(md/h) 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
o Qlimpgpm] 50 100 150
o0 QlUSgpm] 60 120 180
40 ‘ ‘
120
. 40BE |
30 \
—_—
~_ 80
—_— \\
20
N T~ \BE/4
— BE/3
—_
~—_ BE/2,2 40
10 BE/15
0 o]
0 Q[m¥/h] 10 20 30 40 50
o QV/min] 200 200 600 800
80
— *BEIZZ\ BE/3
60 — BE/15 BE/4
40
20
0
4
, L BE/4 45
T e N ]
5 —7 L BE/2.2 3
— — BE/5
e | BEN
1 — — 15
0 0
10
N BE/S  BE/2 BE/3 30
6 BE/4 | 20
4
5 10
0 0
0 Q (m3/h) 10 20 30 40 50

H [ft]

HP

NPSH [ft]

H [ft]

HP

NPSH [ft]

H [m]

P2 [kW] e [%]

NPSH [m]
o mn s O ®

H [m]

P2 [kW] e [%]

NPSH [m]
on s O ®

70

60

50

40

30

20

80

60

40

20

70

60

50

40

30

20

80

60

40

20

o Qlimpgpm] 40 80 120
20
o QlUSgpm] 50 100 150
\\
\\
T [CE/55
—_—
—
—_—
T |cE/a
. \\
—
CE/3
o QIm¥hl 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
o Ql/min]l 454 200 300 400 500
e CE/3
—— — CE/4
— — |
P — CE/55
=
CE/5,5
——"’-—
T
—] CE/4
e
/:_’_,_—-— S — CE/3
|
CE/5,5
CE/3
/*/
——— T cEs
0 Q(m3/h) 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
0 Qlimpgpm] 80 160 240
o QlUSgpm] 100 200 300
—
—
— 40CE
~_
S~ \
~
T— CE/M
~—_ \
™~ CE/75
CE/55
o QIm¥h] 49 20 30 40 50 60 70
o Q[/min] 200 400 600 800 1.000
—— —— CE/M
= ce/ss | CE/7S
T cEMm
—
LT l CE/75
—— CE/55
//
CE/55 CE/75 | CE/
//’
———
/——'—_
0 Q(m3/h) 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

200

150

100

50

150

100

50

140

H [ft]

HP

NPSH [ft]

H [ft]

HP

NPSH [ft]



H[m]

P2 [kW] e [%]

NPSH [m]

P2 [kW] e [%]

NPSH [m]

30

25

20

80
60
40
20

[ SRS N I =

o

oN s O ®

80

70

80
60
40
20

20

0Qlimp gpm.] 80 160 240
0QUSgpm] 100 200 300
50AE |~
I
~_
—_
~_ ™~
™~ N 60
~
AE/4
AE/3
30
o
0QIm¥/h] 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
0 Q [/min] 300 600 900 1.200
— AE/4
PR, AE/3 /
6
e AE/4 4
T AE/3
=
2
0
3 30
20
— 10
o
0Q (m3/h) 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
0 Qlimpgpm] 100 200 300
0 QlUSgpm] 120 240 360
! i 240
—_— 50CE
I s e T ce/tes
\
=
—— CE1-CE/15
— 160
T~ cem
-,
CE/75
80
0
0 QIm¥/h] 20 40 60 80
0 Q[I/min] 300 600 900 1200 1500
: CE/75
— ——— CE/M
CE1-CE/15— 7=
CE/185
L CE/185 24
. CEICE/®
// L cE/Mm 16
’/ |
T - cENts s
e
o
30
20
- 10
o
0 Q (m¥/h) 20 40 60 80

H [ft]

HP

NPSH [ft]

H [ft]

HP

NPSH [ft]

H[m]

P2 [kW] e [%]

NPSH [m]

H[m]

e [%]

P2 [kW]

NPSH [m]

50

40

30

20

80
60
40
20

o N AN O ®

30

20

KMS

0 Q[limp gpm] 100 200 300
0QUSgpm] 120 240 360
50BE |”
=]
—
\ 100
™~
BE/55
50
0
0 Q[m?/h] 20 40 60 80
o QI/min] 300 600 900 1200 1500
L — BE/5.5
9
S ———
L BE/55 .
//
3
0
_- BE/55 24
L 16
_— L8
0
0Q (m3/h) 20 40 60 80
0Qlimp gpm] 150 300 450
0QIUSgpm] 200 400 600
| 65AE |
—_—
—
~_
—
I—
60
\\ \
T~ \AEﬁ,s
Serss
I
30
0
0QIm¥h] 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
0 Q [/min] 500 1000 1500 2000
AE/75
o —
AE/55
12
I e e e .
L
] — AE/55
— "
0
AE/55 30
s | a0
=
—T— 10
0
0Q (mé/h) 20 40 60 80 100 120 140

o

141

H [ft]

HP

NPSH [ft]

H [ft]

HP

NPSH [ft]



H[m]

P2 [kW] e [%]

NPSH [m]

H[m]

P2 [kW] e [%]

NPSH [m]

KMS

50

40

30

20

80
60
40
20

o N~ O ®

50

40

30

20

o

o N M O ®

o Qlimpgpm] 150 300 450
0 QIUSgpm] 200 400 600
65BE |
—_—
—
\\\\ BE1-BE/15
7 ———
[ 100
—
BE/11
—_5®
50
o
0 QIm¥hl 20 40 0 80 120 140
o Q[V/min] 500 1.000 1500 2000
BE1-BE/15
BE/1
—_—]
21
14
7
0
24
7 16
IS — | 8
0
0Q (me/h) 20 40 60 80 120 140
0 Qlimp gpm] 300 600 900
0 QlUSgpm] 300 600 900
80BE |
—_
—
—~ \
—_
T~ ™~ 100
-
T~ ~~_ BE/185
~
\ BE1-BE/15
50
~N
BE/11
0
0 QIm¥hl 40 80 120 160 200 240
o QV/min] 1000 2000 3.000 4.000
ﬁh&s
. [ T——___ BEI-BE/15
BE/11
27
—— EE/es
| L BEIBE/S 18
1 0 BE/1
= 9
o
BE1-jé;/|5 @18‘5 24
= 16
— BE/1
- 8
o
0Q(m3/h) 40 80 120 160 200 240

H [ft]

HP

NPSH [ft]

H [ft]

HP

NPSH [ft]

H[m]

P2 [kW] e [%]

NPSH [m]
o N & 0 ®

H[m]

e [%]

P2 [kW]

NPSH [m]

70

60

50

40

30

20

o

60

50

40

30

20

o

o N & O ®

0 Qlimp gpm.] 150 300 450
0 QlUSgpm] 200 400 600
—
—_— CE/22
T CcE/85
0 Q[m3/h] 40 80 120 160
o Q[/min] 500 1000 1500 2000 2500
ICE/22
CE/185 ]
=
CE/22
| —— L CE/185
—
CE/185  cE/22
/
0 Q (m¥/h) 40 80 120 160
0 Qlimpgpml] 250 500 750
0 QlUSgpm] 300 600 900
o —
—
\ CE/22
0 Q[m3/h] 40 80 120 160 200
0 QVmin] 800 1600 2400 3200
CE/22
//
CE/22
l—
|
’/
CE/22
//
o
0 Q (m3/h) 40 80 120 160 200

200

150

100

50

150

50

30

20

142

H [ft]

HP

NPSH [ft]

H [ft]

NPSH [ft]



KMS

h2

OO

h1

m2 n2

mi1 ni

- DIMENSIONS (mm) " tt]

a h1 h2 m1 m2 ni n2 s c(@1~)|C(@)| H DNA | DNM | L M 1~ 3~

32BE/1,5 80 132 | 140 125 75 175 148 10 530 | 530 | 272 555 | 265 | 345 | 305 | 29

32BE/2,2 80 132 | 140 | 125 75 175 | 148 10 530 | 530 | 272 555 | 255 | 345 35 31,5
32CE/3 80 160 | 180 | 125 75 175 | 148 10 - 535 | 340 | 50 32 625 | 310 | 430 - 37

32CE/4 80 160 | 180 | 125 75 175 | 148 10 600 | 555 | 340 625 | 310 | 430 53 | 445
32CE/5,5 80 160 | 180 | 125 75 175 | 148 10 - 600 | 340 625 | 310 | 430 - 53,5
40BE/1,5 80 132 | 160 | 125 75 175 | 148 10 535 | 535 | 292 555 | 255 | 345 31 295
40BE/2,2 80 132 | 160 | 125 75 175 | 148 10 535 | 535 | 292 565 | 255 | 345 | 355 | 32

40BE/3 80 132 | 160 | 125 75 175 | 148 10 = 535 | 292 565 | 255 | 345 = 35,5
40BE/4 80 132 | 160 | 125 75 175 | 148 10 595 | 550 | 292 65 40 565 | 255 | 345 | 515 | 435

40CE/5,5 100 | 160 | 180 | 140 93 175 | 148 10 = 615 | 340 625 | 310 | 430 = 54

X

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2
40CE/7,5 100 | 160 | 180 | 140 93 175 | 148 2 10 - 615 | 340 625 | 310 | 430 - 60
40CE/11 100 | 160 | 180 | 140 93 175 | 148 2 10 = 645 | 340 670 | 350 | 525 = 83,5
50AE/3 100 | 132 | 160 | 125 75 175 | 148 2 10 - 535 | 292 555 | 255 | 345 - 36
50AE/4 100 | 132 | 160 | 125 75 175 | 148 2 10 600 | 555 | 292 555 | 255 | 345 52 | 435
50BE/5,5 100 | 160 | 180 | 140 93 175 | 148 2 10 - 615 | 340 625 | 310 | 430 - 54
50CE/7,5 100 | 160 | 200 | 140 93 175 | 148 2 10 = 615 | 360 65 50 625 | 310 | 430 = 60
50CE/11 100 | 160 | 200 | 140 93 175 | 148 2 10 - 645 | 360 670 | 350 | 525 - 83,5
50CE1/15 100 | 160 | 200 | 140 93 175 | 148 2 10 = 690 | 360 820 | 360 | 525 = 88
50CE/15 100 | 160 | 200 | 140 93 175 | 148 2 10 - 725 | 360 820 | 360 | 525 - 15
50CE/18,5 | 100 | 160 | 200 | 140 93 175 | 148 2 10 = 770 | 360 820 | 360 | 525 = 129
65AE/5,5 100 | 160 | 180 | 140 93 175 | 148 2 10 - 615 | 340 625 | 310 | 430 - 53,5
65AE/7,5 100 | 160 | 180 | 140 93 175 | 148 2 10 = 615 | 340 625 | 310 | 430 = 59,5
65BE/11 100 | 160 | 200 | 140 93 175 | 148 2 10 - 645 | 360 670 | 350 | 525 - 85
65BE1/15 100 | 160 | 200 | 140 93 175 | 148 2 10 = 690 | 360 80 65 | 820 | 360 | 525 = 89
65BE/15 100 | 160 | 200 | 140 93 175 | 148 2 10 - 725 | 360 820 | 360 | 525 - 116
65CE/18,5 | 100 | 180 | 225 | 140 93 175 | 148 2 10 = 770 | 405 820 | 360 | 525 = 130,5
65CE/22 100 | 180 | 225 | 140 93 175 | 148 2 10 - 770 | 405 820 | 360 | 525 - 141
80BE/11 125 | 180 | 225 | 167 93 175 | 148 2 10 = 685 | 405 820 | 360 | 525 = 87
80BE1/15 125 | 180 | 225 | 167 93 175 | 148 2 10 - 730 | 405 820 | 360 | 525 - 91
80BE/15 125 | 180 | 225 | 167 93 175 | 148 2 10 = 765 | 405 | 100 80 | 820 | 360 | 525 = 18
80BE/18,5 | 125 | 180 | 225 | 167 93 175 | 148 2 10 - 810 | 405 870 | 400 | 570 - 132,5
80CE/22 125 | 180 | 250 | 167 93 175 | 148 2 10 = 810 | 430 870 | 400 | 570 = 143
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KMS Serie-Mechanical seal and bearings

MECHANICAL STANDARD OPTIONAL
SEAL PUMP MODEL SHAFT @ MATERIAL
E \' 2E 2V
Rotating face Ceramic Ceramic - SiC SiC
32BE/1,5 - 32BE/2,2 - 32CE/3 - 40BE/1,5 - . . . : . )
40BE/2.2 - 40BE/3 - 50AE/3 20mm Stationary face Graphite Graphite SiC SiC
Elastomer NBR EPDM - EPDM FKM
& 32CE/4 - 32CE/5,5 - 40BE/4 - 40CE/5,5 -
40CE/7,5 - 40CE/11 - 50AE/4 - 50BE/5,5 )
) - 50CE/7,5 - 50CE/11 - 50CE/15 - 50CE1/15 Rotating face |  Ceramic Ceramic | Ceramic SiC SiC
- 50CE/18,5 - 65AE/5,5 - 65AE/7,5 - 65BE/11 28mm Stationary face Graphite Graphite | Graphite SiC SiC
- 65BE1/15 - 65BE/15 - 65CE/18,5 - 65CE/22 Elastomer NBR EPDM FKM EPDM FKM
- 80BE/11 - 80BE1/15 - 80BE/15 - 80BE/18,5
- 80CE/22
BEARINGS PUMP MODEL TYPE
32CE/4 - 40BE/4 - 50AE/4 6204-2Z 6206-ZZ C3
32BE/1,5 - 32BE/2,2 - 32CE/3 - 40BE/1,5 - 40BE/2,2 - 40BE/3 - 50AE/3 6205-ZZ C3 6203-Z2Z
1~ 32CE/4 - 32CE/5,5 - 1~ 40BE/4 - 40CE/5,5 - 40CE/7,5 - 1~ 50AE/4 - . .
50BE/5,5 - 50CE/7,5 - 65AE/5,5 - 65AE/7,5 6206-22C3 6306-22C3
40CE/11 - 50CE/11 - 65BE/11 - 80BE/11 6206-ZZ C3 6308-ZZ C3
65BE1/15 - 50CE1/15 - 80BE1/15 6308-Z2Z C3 6306-ZZ C3
50CE/15 - 50CE/18,5 - 65BE/15 - 65CE/18,5 - 65CE/22 - 80BE/15 - g u
80BE/18,5 - B0CE/22 6308-ZZ C3 6309-ZZ C3
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